IWAS Wheelchair Fencing World Cup 2016

EGER, HUNGARY 11 - 14 February
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World Cup Senior Eger Sabre Men's "A" Category

Fencers (present, structured order - 26 fencers)

number

4
3
6
1

51
5

18
7

47

15
9

12

30

73

10
49
46
14
63
16
17
11

2
22
13

name and first name

TIAN Jianquan

CHEN Yijun

YE Ruyi

NOBLE Romain
VADON Laurent
LEMOINE Ludovic
FEBVRE Alain
CITERNE Robert
GADOW Sebastian
NTOUNIS Vasileios
PYLARINOS-MARKANTONATOS Gerasimos
CHEONG Meng Chai
NG Chi Fung
SAFRAN Sandor
GOTTLINGER Daniel
OSVATH Richard
ZSOLNAY Sandor
GIORDAN Edoardo
PELLEGRINI Alberto
SIATKOWSKI Michal
TRETER Rafal Bogdan
DRONOV Viktor
POCHEVALIN Evgeny
DEMCHUK Andrii
HOLOVASHCHENKO Volodymyr
TSEDRIK Vadym

13 February 2016

country

CHN
CHN
CHN
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
GER

date of birth

25/10/1989
24/1/1984
26/5/1987
24/6/1980

1/1/1976
25/5/1986

2/8/1965
10/2/1961
21/3/1989
29/7/1990
23/3/1979
14/1/1977
27/9/1995

24/12/1949
27/8/1989
28/2/1985
12/3/1965
23/4/1993

22/12/1970

17/12/1991
5/12/1997
17/7/1994
6/11/1983

14/12/1987

16/10/1988

2/2/1989
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Formula of the competition

26 fencers
1 poules: round

26 fencers

4 poules (2 poules of 7, 2 poules of 6)
Separation by : countries

21 qualifiers

Direct elimination ; 21 fencers

Direct elimination

World Cup Senior Eger Sabre Men's "A" Category
13 February 2016
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Poules, round No 1
Poule No1 9:00 piste No 7
Referee: TOGNOLLI Alessia ITA
VIM ind. HS rank
HOLOVASHCHENKO Volodymyr UKR 0|V 112 0.200 -10 10 5
OSVATH Richard HUN |V V 2 11 0.600 6 18 3
SIATKOWSKI Michal POL [0 |0 213 0.000 -20 5 6
PYLARINOS-MARKANTONATOS Gerasimos GRE |V |2 |V V|2 0.600 3 19 4
NOBLE Romain FRA [V [V |V 3 0.600 7 22 2
DRONOV Viktor RUS [V [V |V Vv 1.000 14 25 1
Poule No2 9:00 piste No 1&2
Referee: LA ROSA Massimo ITA, KAPOSVARI Zsolt HUN
VIM ind. HS rank
YE Ruyi CHN VIV|V[1|[V]V 0.833 1 26 2
TRETER Rafal Bogdan POL |2 VIVIV|IV]2 0.667 2 24 3
SAFRAN Sandor HUN [1]2 0[0][0]0 0.000 27 3 7
FEBVRE Alain FRA [3[|3]|V 0O[V]V 0.500 2 21 5
DEMCHUK Andrii UKR |[V][4]|V]YV VIV 0.833 21 29 1
VADON Laurent FRA [1]3|V|0]O0 1 0.167 -15 10 6
POCHEVALIN Evgeny RUS [3|V|V|4]|2|V 0.500 6 24 4
Poule No3 9:00 piste No 8
Referee: LECZYCKI Jakub POL
VIM ind. HS rank
CHEN Yijun CHN VIV V9V 1.000 21 25 1
GIORDAN Edoardo ITA 0 2 V9V 0.400 -8 15 4
CHEONG Meng Chai HKG [2 |V V9V 0.800 7 22 2
NTOUNIS Vasileios GRE |2 |V |4 V9V 0.600 1 21 3
CITERNE Robert FRA [0 [4 |1 V 0.200 -8 14 5
ZSOLNAY Sandor HUN [0 [4 |3 2 0.000 -13 12 6
Poule No4 9:00 piste No 384
Referee: ISMAILOV Khasan RUS, FILAIRE Fabien FRA
VIM ind. HS rank
TIAN Jianquan CHN VIV|V|IV|IV]V 1.000 26 30 1
GOTTLINGER Daniel HUN [0 112/0[2]2 0.000 23 7 7
LEMOINE Ludovic FRA [0|V 2|V|V]1 0.500 0 18 4
NG Chi Fung HKG [2| V]|V 3| V]1 0.500 0 21 3
TSEDRIK Vadym UKR [0 V|1V V]2 0.500 2 18 5
GADOW Sebastian GER |0 |VI[1]2]|2 1 0.167 -16 1 6
PELLEGRINI Alberto ITA 2|V|V|V|V|V 0.833 15 27 2
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World Cup Senior Eger Sabre Men's "A" Category
13 February 2016

Ranking of poules, round No 1 (ordered by ranking - 26 fencers)
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name and first name

TIAN Jianquan

CHEN Yijun

DRONOV Viktor
DEMCHUK Andrii
PELLEGRINI Alberto
YE Ruyi

CHEONG Meng Chai
TRETER Rafal Bogdan
NOBLE Romain
OSVATH Richard
PYLARINOS-MARKANTONATOS Gerasimos
NTOUNIS Vasileios
POCHEVALIN Evgeny
FEBVRE Alain

NG Chi Fung
LEMOINE Ludovic
TSEDRIK Vadym
GIORDAN Edoardo
CITERNE Robert
HOLOVASHCHENKO Volodymyr
VADON Laurent
GADOW Sebastian
ZSOLNAY Sandor
SIATKOWSKI Michal
GOTTLINGER Daniel
SAFRAN Sandor

country

CHN
CHN
RUS
UKR
ITA

CHN
HKG
POL
FRA
HUN
GRE
GRE
RUS
FRA
HKG
FRA
UKR
ITA

FRA
UKR
FRA
GER
HUN
POL
HUN
HUN
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VIM

1.000
1.000
1.000
0.833
0.833
0.833
0.800
0.667
0.600
0.600
0.600
0.600
0.500
0.500
0.500
0.500
0.500
0.400
0.200
0.200
0.167
0.167
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

ind.
26
21
14
21
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HS

30
25
25
29
27
26
22
24
22
18
19
21
24
21
21
18
18
15
14
10
10

12
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group
qualifier
qualifier
qualifier
qualifier
qualifier
qualifier
qualifier
qualifier
qualifier
qualifier
qualifier
qualifier
qualifier
qualifier
qualifier
qualifier
qualifier
qualifier
qualifier
qualifier
qualifier
eliminated
eliminated
eliminated
eliminated
eliminated
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13 February 2016
Tableau of 32 Tableau of 16 Tableau of 8
1 TIAN Jianquan CHN
TIAN Jianquan
32 e
TIAN Jianquan
17  TSEDRIK Vadym UKR 15/2
LEMOINE Ludovic
16 LEMOINE Ludovic FRA 15/8
9 NOBLE Romain FRA
NOBLE Romain
24 e
NOBLE Romain
B — 15/11
TRETER Rafal Bogdan
8 TRETER Rafal Bogdan POL
5 PELLEGRINI Alberto ITA
2 PELLEGRINI Alberto
PELLEGRINI Alberto
NTOUNIS Vasileios
12 NTOUNIS Vasileios GRE 1517
13 POCHEVALIN Evgeny RUS
POCHEVALIN Evgeny
20 HOLOVASHCHENKO Volodymyr UKR 15/5
2 DEMCHUK Andrii
DEMCHUK Andrii 15/4
4 DEMCHUK Andrii UKR
3 DRONOQV Viktor RUS
2 DRONOQV Viktor
DRONOQV Viktor
19  CITERNE Robert FRA 1517
. FEBVRE Alain
14 FEBVRE Alain FRA 15/6
11 PYLARINOS-MARKANTONATOS Gerasimos GRE
2 PYLARINOS-MARKANTONATOS Gerasimos
PYLARINOS-MARKANTONATOS Gerasi
27 . 15/13
YE Ruyi
6 YE Ruyi CHN
7 CHEONG Meng Chai HKG
% CHEONG Meng Chai
2 CHEONG Meng Chai
OSVATH Richard 15112
10  OSVATH Richard HUN
15 NG Chi Fung HKG
GIORDAN Edoardo
18 GIORDAN Edoardo ITA 15/10
31 CHEN Yijun
CHEN Yijun 15/6
2 CHEN Yijun CHN
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13 February 2016
Tableau of 8 Semi-finals Final
TIAN Jianquan CHN
TIAN Jianquan
NOBLE Romain FRA 15/2
TIAN Jianquan
PELLEGRINI Alberto ITA 15/12
DEMCHUK Andrii
DEMCHUK Andrii UKR 15/2
TIAN Jianquan
DRONOV Viktor RUS 15/7
DRONOV Viktor
PYLARINOS-MARKANTONATOS Gerasimos  GRE 15/9
DRONOV Viktor
CHEONG Meng Chai HKG 15/11
CHEN Yijun
CHEN Yijun CHN 15/3
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World Cup Senior Eger Sabre Men's "A" Category

13 February 2016
Overall ranking (ordered by ranking - 26 fencers)
rank name and first name country
1 TIAN Jianquan CHN
2 DRONOV Viktor RUS
3 CHEN Yijun CHN
3 DEMCHUK Andrii UKR
5 PELLEGRINI Alberto ITA
6 CHEONG Meng Chai HKG
7 NOBLE Romain FRA
8 PYLARINOS-MARKANTONATOS Gerasimos GRE
9 YE Ruyi CHN
10 TRETER Rafal Bogdan POL
11 OSVATH Richard HUN
12 NTOUNIS Vasileios GRE
13 POCHEVALIN Evgeny RUS
14 FEBVRE Alain FRA
15 LEMOINE Ludovic FRA
16 GIORDAN Edoardo ITA
17 NG Chi Fung HKG
18  TSEDRIK Vadym UKR
19  CITERNE Robert FRA
20 HOLOVASHCHENKO Volodymyr UKR
21 VADON Laurent FRA
22 GADOW Sebastian GER
23 ZSOLNAY Sandor HUN
24 SIATKOWSKI Michal POL
25 GOTTLINGER Daniel HUN
26 SAFRAN Sandor HUN
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Activity of the match referees (alphabetic order)

name and first name country  poules matches finales
ANDREYEV Dimitry BLR 0 2 0
ATHANASIADIS lason GRE 0 2 0
BLUMOWSKI Ingolf GER 0 0 1
DOROSHYN Oleksandr UKR 0 1 0
FILAIRE Fabien FRA 1 2 0
HAMAR Balazs HUN 0 3 1
ISMAILOV Khasan RUS 1 0 1
KAPOSVARI Zsolt HUN 1 1 0
KHRYSTYK Volodimyr UKR 0 1 0
KISIEL Jaroslav POL 0 1 2
LA ROSA Massimo ITA 1 1 1
LECZYCKI Jakub POL 1 1 0
PIECS Adrienn HUN 0 1 1
TOGNOLLI Alessia ITA 1 1 2
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